



CITY OF NAPLES
Purchasing Division

Opening Date 7/31/2020 - FOR INFORMATION PURPOSE ONLY
Bid Tabulation ITB 20-024 Installation of Sewer Diesel Driven Bypass Pumps

SECTION 1: LIFT STATION 16				Douglas N. Higgins, Inc.	Quality Enterprises USA, Inc.	PWC Joint Venture LLC
Item	DESCRIPTION	Est. Qty.	Unit	4485 Enterprise Ave., Naples, FL 34104	3494 Shearwater St., Naples, FL 34117	5256 Summerlin Commons Way, Suite 203, Fort Myers, FL 33907
1	General					
a.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$9,920.00	\$13,654.65	\$10,000.00
b.	Record drawings	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,139.52	\$2,700.00
c.	Maintenance of traffic	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$5,625.40	\$1,600.00
2	Backup Diesel Pump Installation					
a.	Concrete pad	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$8,301.19	\$5,700.00
b.	Pump installation	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$3,744.15	\$5,700.00
c.	6-inch HDPE DR11 suction pipe and fittings	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,913.11	\$11,600.00
d.	6-inch HDPE DR11 discharge pipe and fittings	1	LS	\$11,000.00	\$9,716.33	\$5,800.00
e.	6-inch gate valve	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$1,830.05	\$1,500.00
f.	Connect to existing 8-inch force main	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$2,458.66	\$8,800.00
g.	Bypass pumping or pumper truck	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$3,029.25	\$3,400.00
3	Restoration					
a.	Site restoration	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$15,864.06	\$2,800.00
SECTION 1 SUBTOTAL:				\$88,420.00	\$77,276.37	\$59,600.00
SECTION 2: LIFT STATION 18				Douglas N. Higgins, Inc.	Quality Enterprises USA Inc.	PWC Joint Venture LLC
Item	DESCRIPTION	Est. Qty.	Unit			
1	General					
a.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$18,893.44	\$10,000.00
b.	Record drawings	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,139.52	\$2,700.00
c.	Maintenance of traffic	1	LS	\$3,900.00	\$648.26	\$1,600.00
2	Backup Diesel Pump Installation					
a.	Concrete platform	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$29,428.44	\$32,000.00
b.	Pump installation	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$3,744.15	\$5,700.00
c.	6-inch HDPE DR11 suction pipe and fittings	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$9,355.78	\$13,500.00
d.	6-inch HDPE DR11 discharge pipe and fittings	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$6,657.00	\$5,500.00
e.	6-inch gate valve	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$1,830.05	\$7,400.00
f.	Connect to existing 6-inch force main	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$3,524.06	\$8,100.00
3	Lift Station Improvements					
a.	Remove and replace existing lift station discharge piping with new HDPE DR11 above-ground piping and fittings, valves, and ARVs	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$38,856.79	\$36,000.00
b.	Remove and replace existing wetwell lid (approx. 7-ft.4-in. square)	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$7,024.33	\$17,500.00
c.	Clean and line existing wetwell (6-ft. inside diameter by 12-ft. depth, SewperCoat Lining System)	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$11,874.66	\$12,000.00
d.	Install pumps, guide rails, pipe supports, and other interior components	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$11,777.77	\$5,700.00
e.	Bypass pumping	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$13,928.49	\$20,000.00
4	Restoration					
a.	Site restoration	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$7,244.88	\$2,800.00
b.	Abandon existing valve vault and remove or fill with concrete	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,235.99	\$5,200.00
SECTION 2 SUBTOTAL:				\$150,900.00	\$172,163.61	\$185,700.00

SECTION 3: LIFT STATION 27				Douglas N. Higgins, Inc.	Quality Enterprises USA Inc.	PWC Joint Venture LLC
Item	DESCRIPTION	Est. Qty.	Unit			
1	General					
a.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$18,893.44	\$10,000.00
b.	Record drawings	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,139.52	\$2,700.00
c.	Maintenance of traffic	1	LS	\$3,900.00	\$648.26	\$500.00
2	Backup Diesel Pump Installation					
a.	Concrete platform	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$30,155.46	\$32,000.00
b.	Pump installation	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$3,744.15	\$5,700.00
c.	6-inch HDPE DR11 suction pipe and fittings	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$8,973.31	\$13,500.00
d.	6-inch HDPE DR11 discharge pipe and fittings	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$5,748.23	\$5,500.00
e.	6-inch gate valve	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$1,830.05	\$7,300.00
f.	Connect to existing 6-inch force main	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$3,524.06	\$8,100.00
3	Lift Station Improvements					
a.	Remove and replace existing lift station discharge piping with new 4-inch HDPE DR11 above-ground piping and fittings, valves, and ARVs	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$38,856.79	\$36,500.00
b.	Remove and replace existing wetwell lid (approx. 11-ft.4-in. square)	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$10,045.22	\$14,400.00
c.	Clean and line existing wetwell (10-ft. inside diameter by 15-ft. depth, SewperCoat Lining System)	1	LS	\$21,000.00	\$17,933.16	\$27,000.00
d.	Install pumps, guide rails, pipe supports, and other interior components	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$11,473.33	\$5,700.00
e.	Bypass pumping	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$13,928.49	\$20,500.00
4	Restoration					
a.	Site restoration	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,045.64	\$2,800.00
b.	Abandon existing valve vault and remove or fill with concrete	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$4,160.62	\$5,200.00
SECTION 3 SUBTOTAL:				\$155,900.00	\$177,099.73	\$197,400.00
SECTION 4: LIFT STATION 32				Douglas N. Higgins, Inc.	Quality Enterprises USA Inc.	PWC Joint Venture LLC
Item	DESCRIPTION	Est. Qty.	Unit			
1	General					
a.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$18,893.44	\$10,000.00
b.	Record drawings	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,139.52	\$2,700.00
c.	Maintenance of traffic	1	LS	\$3,900.00	\$648.26	\$1,600.00
2	Backup Diesel Pump Installation					
a.	Concrete platform	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$37,043.25	\$32,000.00
b.	Pump installation	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$3,744.15	\$5,700.00
c.	6-inch HDPE DR11 suction pipe and fittings	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$11,062.29	\$13,700.00
d.	6-inch HDPE DR11 discharge pipe and fittings	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$8,781.50	\$6,000.00
e.	6-inch gate valve	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$1,830.05	\$7,300.00
f.	Connect to existing 6-inch force main	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$5,654.32	\$11,000.00
3	Lift Station Improvements					
a.	Remove and replace existing lift station discharge piping with new 4-inch HDPE DR11 above-ground piping and fittings, valves, and ARVs.	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$38,856.79	\$36,000.00
b.	Remove and replace existing wetwell lid (approx. 8-ft.4-in. square)	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$7,244.74	\$10,000.00
c.	Clean and line existing wetwell (7-ft. inside diameter by 17-ft. depth, SewperCoat Lining System)	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$13,571.04	\$19,500.00
d.	Install pumps, guide rails, pipe supports, and other interior components	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$11,473.33	\$5,700.00
e.	Bypass pumping	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$13,928.49	\$22,000.00
4	Restoration					
a.	Site restoration	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,495.91	\$3,000.00
b.	Abandon existing valve vault and remove or fill with concrete	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$4,160.62	\$5,200.00
SECTION 4 SUBTOTAL:				\$153,900.00	\$184,527.70	\$191,400.00

SECTION 5: LIFT STATION 82				Douglas N. Higgins, Inc.	Quality Enterprises USA Inc.	PWC Joint Venture LLC
Item	DESCRIPTION	Est. Qty.	Unit			
1	General					
a.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$18,796.50	\$10,000.00
b.	Record drawings	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,139.52	\$2,700.00
c.	Maintenance of traffic	1	LS	\$3,900.00	\$648.26	\$2,500.00
2	Backup Diesel Pump Installation					
a.	Concrete pad	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$9,778.46	\$5,700.00
b.	Pump installation	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$3,744.15	\$5,700.00
c.	6-inch HDPE DR11 suction pipe and fittings	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$10,641.05	\$13,700.00
d.	6-inch HDPE DR11 discharge pipe and fittings	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$8,367.01	\$5,500.00
e.	6-inch gate valve	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$1,830.05	\$1,500.00
f.	Connect to existing 6-inch force main	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$3,757.13	\$8,100.00
3	Lift Station Improvements					
a.	Remove and replace existing lift station discharge piping with new 4-inch HDPE DR11 above-ground piping and fittings, valves, and ARVs.	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$33,754.69	\$36,500.00
b.	Remove and replace existing wetwell lid (approx. 7-ft.4-in. square)	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$7,024.33	\$6,600.00
c.	Clean and line existing wetwell (6-ft. inside diameter by 13-ft. depth, SewperCoat Lining System)	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$11,995.83	\$13,000.00
d.	Install pumps, guide rails, pipe supports, and other interior components	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$11,473.33	\$5,400.00
e.	Bypass pumping	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$13,928.49	\$20,000.00
4	Restoration					
a.	Site restoration	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,435.32	\$3,000.00
b.	Abandon existing valve vault and remove or fill with concrete	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$4,160.62	\$5,200.00
SECTION 5 SUBTOTAL:				\$150,900.00	\$147,474.74	\$145,100.00
SECTION 6: LIFT STATION 86				Douglas N. Higgins, Inc.	Quality Enterprises USA Inc.	PWC Joint Venture LLC
Item	DESCRIPTION	Est. Qty.	Unit			
1	General					
a.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$9,920.00	\$13,678.88	\$10,000.00
b.	Record drawings	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,139.52	\$2,700.00
c.	Maintenance of traffic	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$648.26	\$1,600.00
2	Backup Diesel Pump Installation					
a.	Concrete pad	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$9,208.75	\$9,000.00
b.	Pump installation	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$3,744.15	\$5,700.00
c.	6-inch HDPE DR11 suction pipe and fittings	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$6,266.92	\$11,500.00
d.	6-inch HDPE DR11 discharge pipe and fittings	1	LS	\$11,000.00	\$8,597.00	\$5,900.00
e.	4-inch gate valve	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$1,658.87	\$1,200.00
f.	Connect to existing 4-inch force main	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$2,724.59	\$7,500.00
g.	Bypass pumping or pumper truck	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$3,029.25	\$7,800.00
3	Restoration					
a.	Site restoration	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$12,905.46	\$3,000.00
SECTION 6 SUBTOTAL:				\$88,420.00	\$64,601.65	\$65,900.00

SECTION 7: LIFT STATION 106				Douglas N. Higgins, Inc.	Quality Enterprises USA Inc.	PWC Joint Venture LLC
Item	DESCRIPTION	Est. Qty.	Unit			
1	General					
a.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$18,893.44	\$10,000.00
b.	Record drawings	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,139.52	\$2,700.00
c.	Maintenance of traffic	1	LS	\$3,900.00	\$648.26	\$1,600.00
2	Backup Diesel Pump Installation					
a.	Concrete pad	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$7,632.90	\$9,000.00
b.	Pump installation	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$3,744.15	\$5,700.00
c.	6-inch HDPE DR11 suction pipe and fittings	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$9,096.48	\$13,600.00
d.	6-inch HDPE DR11 discharge pipe and fittings	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$6,498.30	\$5,400.00
e.	6-inch gate valve	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$1,830.05	\$1,500.00
f.	Connect to existing 6-inch force main	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$3,757.13	\$8,100.00
3	Lift Station Improvements					
a.	Remove and replace existing lift station discharge piping with new 4-inch HDPE DR11 above-ground piping and fittings, valves, and ARVs.	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$34,555.26	\$37,000.00
b.	Remove and replace existing wetwell lid (approx. 6-ft.4-in. square)	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$6,719.65	\$6,600.00
c.	Clean and line existing wetwell (5-ft. inside diameter by 10-ft. depth, SewperCoat Lining System)	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$11,874.66	\$8,500.00
d.	Install pumps, guide rails, pipe supports, and other interior components	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$11,473.33	\$5,400.00
e.	Bypass pumping	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$13,928.49	\$20,000.00
4	Restoration					
a.	Site restoration	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$3,912.70	\$3,000.00
b.	Abandon existing valve vault and remove or fill with concrete	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,870.63	\$5,200.00
SECTION 7 SUBTOTAL:				\$152,900.00	\$142,574.95	\$143,300.00
PROJECT TOTAL:				\$941,340.00	\$965,718.75	\$988,400.00

Payment Options	Douglas N. Higgins, Inc.	Quality Enterprises USA Inc.	PWC Joint Venture LLC
Is there a discount for a credit card payment?	No	No	No
Is there a discount for a credit card payment?	Not indicated	Not indicated	No
Is there an additional charge for CC payment?	Not indicated	Not indicated	No
Discount for early payment?	Not indicated	Not indicated	No
Prompt payment terms: __% __Days; Net 30 Days	Not indicated	Not indicated	No